4
233
INSTALLATION
FIXTURE ADJUSTMENT ADDITIONAL FOR SEISMIC
TECHNICAL DATA
ULTRACUT FBS II US - hexagon head with
integral washer
h

fi xture
thickness
Screw-in
depth with
fi xture
thickness
Screw-in
depth with
fi xture
thickness
Drive Sales unit
d0 h2 da x ls hnom1 / tfi x hnom2 / tfi x hnom3 / tfi x
ETA [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs]
Item gvz
ULTRACUT FBSII 8x55 5/- US TX FFSSBBHHUU0088005555 ■ 8 65 10 x 55 50 / 5 - / - - / - TX40/SW13 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 8x70 20/5 US TX FFSSBBHHUU0088007700 ■ 8 80 10 x 70 50 / 20 - / - 65 / 5 TX40/SW13 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 8x80 30/15 US TX 553366885533** ■ 8 90 10 x 80 50 / 30 - / - 65 / 15 TX40/SW13 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 8x90 40/25 US TX FFSSBBHHUU0088009900 ■ 8 100 10 x 90 50 / 40 - / - 65 / 25 TX40/SW13 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 8x100 50/35 US TX 553366885555** ■ 8 110 10 x 100 50 / 50 - / - 65 / 35 TX40/SW13 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 8x110 60/45 US TX 553366885566** ■ 8 120 10 x 110 50 / 60 - / - 65 / 45 TX40/SW13 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 8x130 80/65 US TX 553366885577** ■ 8 140 10 x 130 50 / 80 - / - 65 / 65 TX40/SW13 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x60 5/-/- US FFSSBBHHUU1100006600 ■ 10 70 12 x 60 55 / 5 - / - - / - SW 15 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x70 15/5/- US FFSSBBHHUU1100007700 ■ 10 80 12 x 70 55 / 15 65 / 5 - / - SW 15 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x80 25/15/- US FFSSBBHHUU1100008800 ■ 10 90 12 x 80 55 / 25 65 / 15 - / - SW 15 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x90 35/25/5 US FFSSBBHHUU1100009900 ■ 10 100 12 x 90 55 / 35 65 / 25 85 / 5 SW 15 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x100 45/35/15 US FFSSBBHHUU1100110000 ■ 10 110 12 x 100 55 / 45 65 / 35 85 / 15 SW 15 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x120 65/55/35 US FFSSBBHHUU1100112200 ■ 10 130 12 x 120 55 / 65 65 / 55 85 / 35 SW 15 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x140 85/75/55 US FFSSBBHHUU1100114400 ■ 10 150 12 x 140 55 / 85 65 / 75 85 / 55 SW 15 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x160 105/95/75 US FFSSBBHHUU1100116600 ■ 10 170 12 x 160 55 / 105 65 / 95 85 / 75 SW 15 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x200 145/135/115 US FFSSBBHHUU1100220000 ■ 10 210 12 x 200 55 / 145 65 / 135 85 / 115 SW 15 20
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x230 175/165/145 US FFSSBBHHUU1100223300 ■ 10 240 12 x 230 55 / 175 65 / 165 85 / 145 SW 15 20
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x260 205/195/175 US FFSSBBHHUU1100226600 ■ 10 270 12 x 260 55 / 205 65 / 195 85 / 175 SW 15 20
ULTRACUT FBSII 12x70 10/-/- US FFSSBBHHUU112200007700 ■ 12 80 14 x 70 60 / 10 - / - - / - SW 17 20
ULTRACUT FBSII 12x85 25/10/- US FFSSBBHHUU1122008855 ■ 12 95 14 x 85 60 / 25 75 / 10 - / - SW 17 20
ULTRACUT FBSII 12x110 50/35/10 US FFSSBBHHUU1122111100 ■ 12 120 14 x 110 60 / 50 75 / 35 100 / 10 SW 17 20
ULTRACUT FBSII 12x130 70/55/30 US FFSSBBHHUU1122113300 ■ 12 140 14 x 130 60 / 70 75 / 55 100 / 30 SW 17 20
ULTRACUT FBSII 12x150 90/75/50 US FFSSBBHHUU1122115500 ■ 12 160 14 x 150 60 / 90 75 / 75 100 / 50 SW 17 20
ULTRACUT FBSII 14x75 10/-/- US FFSSBBHHUU1144007755 ■ 14 90 16 x 75 65 / 10 - / - - / - SW 21 20
ULTRACUT FBSII 14x95 30/10/- US 553366887755** ■ 14 110 16 x 95 65 / 30 85 / 10 - / - SW 21 20
ULTRACUT FBSII 14x100 35/15/- US FFSSBBHHUU1144110000 ■ 14 115 16 x 100 65 / 35 85 / 15 - / - SW 21 20
ULTRACUT FBSII 14x125 60/40/10 US FFSSBBHHUU1144112255 ■ 14 140 16 x 125 65 / 60 85 / 40 115 / 10 SW 21 10
ULTRACUT FBSII 14x150 85/65/35 US FFSSBBHHUU1144115500                              ■ 14 165 16 x 150 65 / 85 85 / 65 115 / 35 SW 21 10
H
ig
h
 p

depth with
fi xture
thickness
Screw-in
depth with
fi xture
thickness
Screw-in
depth with
fi xture
thickness
Drive Sales unit
d0 h2 da x ls hnom1 / tfi x hnom2 / tfi x hnom3 / tfi x
ETA [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs]
Item gvz
ULTRACUT FBSII 8x60 10/- SK FFSSBBHHUUCCSSKK0088006600 ■ 8 70 10 x 60 50 / 10 - / - - / - TX40 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 8x80 30/15 SK FFSSBBHHUUCCSSKK0088008800 ■ 8 90 10 x 80 50 / 30 - / - 65 / 15 TX40 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 8x90 40/25 SK FFSSBBHHUUCCSSKK0088009900 ■ 8 100 10 x 90 50 / 40 - / - 65 / 25 TX40 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x65 10/-/- SK FFSSBBHHUUCCSSKK1100006655 ■ 10 75 12 x 65 55 / 10 - / - - / - TX50 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x80 25/15/- SK 553366888855** ■ 10 90 12 x 80 55 / 25 65 / 15 - / - TX50 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x95 40/30/10 SK 553366888866** ■ 10 105 12 x 95 55 / 40 65 / 30 85 / 10 TX50 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x100 45/35/15 SK FFSSBBHHUUCCSSKK1100110000 ■ 10 110 12 x 100 55 / 45 65 / 35 85 / 15 TX50 50
ULTRACUT FBSII 10x120 65/55/35 SK FFSSBBHHUUCCSSKK1100112200 ■ 10 130 12 x 120 55 / 65 65 / 55 85 / 35 TX50 50
H
ig
h
 p

fi xture
thickness
Screw-in
depth with
fi xture
thickness
Screw-in
depth with
fi xture
thickness
Drive Sales unit
d0 h2 ls hnom1 / tfi x hnom3 / tfi x hnom2 / tfi x
Part Number ETA [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs]
Item
FBS II 8 x 60 10/- US A4 554433556655** ■ 8 70 60 50 / 10 - / - - / - SW 13 50
FBS II 8 x 70 5/- US A4 FFSSBBHHUUSSSS0088007700 ■ 8 80 70 50 / 20 65 / 5 - / - SW 13 50
FBS II 8 x 80 15/- US A4 554433556677** ■ 8 90 80 50 / 30 65 / 15 - / - SW 13 50
FBS II 8 x 90 25/- US A4 554433556688* ■ 8 100 90 50 / 40 65 / 25 - / - SW 13 50
FBS II 10 x 60 5/-/- US A4 554433556699* ■ 10 70 60 55 / 5 - / - - / - SW 15 50
FBS II 10 x 70 15/5/- US A4 554433557700* ■ 10 80 70 55 / 15 - / - 65 / 5 SW 15 50
FBS II 10 x 80 25/15/- US A4 FFSSBBHHUUSSSS1100008800 ■ 10 90 80 55 / 25 - / - 65 / 15 SW 15 50
FBS II 10 x 90 5/- US A4 FFSSBBHHUUSSSS1100009900 ■ 10 100 90 55 / 35 85 / 5 65 / 25 SW 15 50
FBS II 10 x 100 15/- US A4 FFSSBBHHUUSSSS1100110000 ■ 10 110 100 55 / 45 85 / 15 65 / 35 SW 15 50
FBS II 10 x 120 35/- US A4 554433557744* ■ 10 130 120 55 / 65 85 / 35 65 / 55 SW 15 50
FBS II 12 x 70 10/-/- US A4 554433557755* ■ 12 80 70 60 / 10 - / - - / - SW 17 20
FBS II 12 x 85 25/10/- US A4 FFSSBBHHUUSSSS1122008855 ■ 12 95 85 60 / 25 - / - 75 / 10 SW 17 20
FBS II 12 x 110 10/- US A4 FFSSBBHHUUSSSS1122111100 ■ 12 120 110 60 / 50 100 / 10 75 / 35 SW 17 50
FBS II 12 x 130 30/- US A4 FFBBSSHHUUSSSS1122113300 ■ 12 140 130 60 / 70 100 / 30 75 / 55 SW 17 20
FBS II 8 x 60 10/- SK A4 FFSSBBHHUUSSSSCCSSKK0088006600 ■ 8 70 60 50 / 10 - / - - / - TX40 50
FBS II 8 x 80 15/- SK A4 FFSSBBHHUUSSSSCCSSKK0088008800 ■ 8 90 80 50 / 30 65 / 15 - / - TX40 50
FBS II 8 x 90 25/- SK A4 FFSSBBHHUUSSSSCCSSKK0088009900 ■ 8 100 90 50 / 40 65 / 25 - / - TX40 50
FBS II 10 x 65 10/-/- SK A4 FFSSBBHHUUSSSSCCSSKK1100006655 ■ 10 75 65 55 / 10 - / - - / - TX50 50
FBS II 10 x 80 25/15/- SK A4 FFSSBBHHUUSSSSCCSSKK1100008800 ■ 10 90 80 55 / 25 - / - 65 / 15 TX50 50
FBS II 10 x 95 10/- SK A4 554433558844** ■ 10 105 95 55 / 40 85 / 10 65 / 30 TX50 50
FBS II 10 x 100 15/- SK A4 FFSSBBHHUUSSSSCCSSKK1100110000 ■ 10 110 100 55 / 45 85 / 15 65 / 35 TX50 50
FBS II 10 x 120 35/- SK A4 FFSSBBHHUUSSSSCCSSKK1100112200 ■ 10 130 120 55 / 65 85 / 35 65 / 55 TX50 50
H
ig
h
 p